predicted at this point in time. Due to this, the Manager of the Fund is unable to reliably

estimate the quantitative impact of Covid-19 towards the Fund's performance for the

next twelve months. The Manager of the Fund will continue to actively monitor the

developments in the market to minimise any potential impact to the Fund.

Price risk refers to the uncertainty of an investment’s future prices. In the event of

adverse price movements, the Fund might endure potential loss on its Shariah-

compliant investment in the Target Fund. In managing price risk, the Manager

actively monitors the performance and risk profile of the investment portfolio.

Fund’s NAV

The Fund’s principal exposure to market risk arises primarily due to changes in the

market environment, global economic and geo-political developments.

Sensitivity of the

The result below summarised the price risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

movements of price by -5.00% and +5.00% respectively:

34

Precious Metals Securities

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2021

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(ii) Profit rate risk (cont’d.)

Parallel shift in yield

curve by: 2021 2020

RM RM

+100bps - (163)

-100bps - 165

(iii) Currency risk

Percentage movements in

currencies other than the 2021 2020

Fund’s functional currency: RM RM

-5.00%  (13,998,572)  (10,212,125)
+5.00% 13,998,572 10,212,125

Domestic profit rates on deposits and placements with licensed financial institution

are determined based on prevailing market rates.

Sensitivity of the Fund’s

NAV, or theoretical value

The result below summarised the profit rate sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV, or

theoretical value (applicable to money market deposit) due to the parallel

movement assumption of the yield curve by +100bps and -100bps respectively:

Sensitivity of the Fund’s

NAV

The net unhedged financial assets of the Fund that are not denominated in Fund’s

functional currency are as follows:

The result below summarised the currency risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due